
Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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Mass per unit length

lb/ftkg/m

Wall Thickness (T)

mminchmm

Outside Diameter (D)

114.3

139.7

165.1

Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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Mass per unit length
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Outside Diameter (D)
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Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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323.9

TOLERANCES ON SHAPE AND MASS:

External dimensions 
( D,B & H )

Tolerance

± 1% with a min. ± 0.5mm

± 0.8%

± 0.6%

Square and Rectangular hollow sectionsCharacteristic Circular  hollow sections

± 1%, with a minimum of ±0.5 mm and
 a maximum of  ± 10 mm

Side length (mm)

H, B < 100

100 ≤ H, B ≤ 200

H,B > 200

EN 10219-1 & 2 ERW Round Steel Pipes EN 10219-1 & 2 ERW Round Steel Pipes



Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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TOLERANCES ON SHAPE AND MASS:

External dimensions 
( D,B & H )

Tolerance

± 1% with a min. ± 0.5mm

± 0.8%

± 0.6%

Square and Rectangular hollow sectionsCharacteristic Circular  hollow sections

± 1%, with a minimum of ±0.5 mm and
 a maximum of  ± 10 mm

Side length (mm)

H, B < 100

100 ≤ H, B ≤ 200

H,B > 200
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EN 10219-1 & 2 ERW Round Steel Pipes
Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections

EN 10219-1 & 2 ERW Round Steel Pipes
Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections

Thickness(T)

Out of roundness(O)

Concavity/Convexity

Squareness of sides(Ø

---

---

Max. 0.8 % with a minimum of 0.5mm

900 ± 10

± 6% on individual delivered length

-0/+20mm

Square and Rectangular hollow sectionsCharacteristic Circular  hollow sections

For D ≤ 406.4 mm,
T  ≤ 5.0mm ±10%
T  > 5.0mm ± 0.5mm 

2% for hollow sections having a diameter 
to thickness ratio not exceeding 100

0.20% of  total length and 
3.0 mm over any 1m length

0.15% of  total length and 
3.0 mm over any 1m length

T  ≤ 5.0mm ± 10%
T  > 5.0mm ± 0.5mm 

---

T≤6.0mm : 1.6T to 2.4T,
 6.0 <T≤10.0mm : 2.0T to 3.0T,

      T>10.0mm : 2.4T to 3.6T

2.0 mm plus 0.5mm/m length

External corner profile

Twist

Straightness

Mass per unit length

Length

---

---

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION:

S235JRH

S275J0H

S275J2H

S355J0H

0.17

0.20

0.20

0.22

--

--

--

0.55

1.40

1.50

1.50

1.60

0.040

0.035

0.030

0.035

0.040

0.035

0.030

0.035

0.009

0.009

--

0.009

0.35

0.40

0.40

0.45

Grade
Chemical composition  % max.

Carbon Equivalent(CEV)C Si Mn P S N

S355J2H 0.22 0.55 1.60 0.030 0.030 -- 0.45

Grade
Carbon Equivalent(CEV)

Chemical composition  % max.

C Si Mn P S N

S235JRH

S275J0H

S275J2H

S355J0H

S355J2H

* For section sizes D/T < 15 (round) and (B+H) / 2T < 12.5(square & rectangular) the minimum elongation is reduced by 2

--

--

27

--

27

--

27

--

27

--

27

--

--

--

--

235

275

355

360-510

430-580

510-680

360-510

410-560

470-630

24

20

20

Grade

Min. Impact
 Energy(J)Min.

 Yield Strength Reh(MPa)

Tensile Strength Rm (MPa)
Minimum

Elongation % 
T < 3 mm T ≥ 3 mm -200C 200C00C

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES:

Workmanship

Packing 

Marking

:  Free from overlap, lamination, tool/roll marks, pin holes, open seam &  
 other harmful defect.

:  Hexagonal Type

:  Online stenciling as per the standard & customer requirement.

Carbon Equivalent : Max carbon equivalent shall be
CEV = C + (Mn/6) + (Cr + Mo + V)/5 + (Ni + Cu)/15



EN 10219-1 & 2 ERW Round Steel Pipes
Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections

EN 10219-1 & 2 ERW Round Steel Pipes
Nominal dimensions and sectional properties of circular hollow sections
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Marking
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